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,,!ﬁ Portobello Community Council

NOTICE OF MEETING: The 360" meeting of Portobello Community Council will be held on Monday 27" August 2018
at 7:30 pm in Portobello Baptist Church Hall, 185 Portobello High Street. Any additional items not already included on

the agenda should be notified to the Secretary in advance if possible.
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More information about Portobello Community Council can be found at:

360" Meeting Agenda

Chair's Welcome

Minutes of Previous Meeting and Matters Arising
(inc agreement of actions from last meeting)

Police Report

“My Beach Your Beach” campaign

Portobello Golf Course - update on Edinburgh Leisure proposals
Brighton Place setts - update on proposals

Pitz development — update

Approve Accounts

Signs and Plaques - update

Other Reports

Treasurer

Neighbourhood Partnership
Planning & LDP

Joppa Tennis Courts
Councillors

20T O

AOB

7:30

7:35

7:40

7:50

8:10

8:30

8:35

8:45

8:55

9:10

9:15

Date of next meeting: Monday 24" September at 7.30 pm, Portobello Baptist Church Hall,

185 Portobello High Street.

Web: http://www.portobellocc.org/

Facebook: www.facebook.com/PortobelloCommunityCouncil
e-mail: secretary@portobellocc.org

AGENDA

27 August 2018

portobellocc.org | secretary@portobellocc.org



