NOTICE OF MEETING: The 360<sup>th</sup> meeting of Portobello Community Council will be held on Monday 27<sup>th</sup> August 2018 at 7:30 pm in Portobello Baptist Church Hall, 185 Portobello High Street. Any additional items not already included on the agenda should be notified to the Secretary in advance if possible.

## 360th Meeting Agenda

1	Chair's Welcome	7:30
2	Minutes of Previous Meeting and Matters Arising (inc agreement of actions from last meeting)	7:35
3	Police Report	7:40
4	"My Beach Your Beach" campaign	7:50
5	Portobello Golf Course - update on Edinburgh Leisure proposals	8:10
6	Brighton Place setts - update on proposals	8:30
7	Pitz development – update	8:35
8	Approve Accounts	8:45
9	Signs and Plaques – update	8:55
10	Other Reports	9:10
	<ul> <li>a. Treasurer</li> <li>b. Neighbourhood Partnership</li> <li>c. Planning &amp; LDP</li> <li>d. Joppa Tennis Courts</li> <li>e. Councillors</li> </ul>	
4.4	AOD	0.45

11 AOB 9:15

Date of next meeting: Monday 24<sup>th</sup> September at 7.30 pm, Portobello Baptist Church Hall, 185 Portobello High Street.

More information about Portobello Community Council can be found at:

Web: <a href="http://www.portobellocc.org/">http://www.portobellocc.org/</a>

Facebook: <a href="https://www.facebook.com/PortobelloCommunityCouncil">www.facebook.com/PortobelloCommunityCouncil</a>

e-mail: secretary@portobellocc.org